A complete copy of all supporting documents are on file in the office of the City Clerk. 

ORDINANCE NO. ____ 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF TAX SUPPORTED 
IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SERIES 2022, OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-TWO MILLION DOLLARS 
($22,000,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING 
PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE 84TH STREET 
REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; 
PLEDGING FUNDS TO BE RECEIVED BY A SALES AND USE TAX AND OTHER 
SOURCES OF FUNDS FOR THE PAYMENT OF SAID BONDS;

[...]

issuance of Tax Supported Improvement Bonds, Series 2022, (or such other 
title as determined in a Designation as described below, the “Bonds”) of the 
City of La Vista, Nebraska, in one or more series in the aggregate principal 
amount of not to exceed Twenty-nine Million Dollars ($29,000,000) pursuant to 
the Act to provide financing for a portion of the cost of the Project do exist and 
have been done as required by law. 

Section 2. (a) To provide funds for the purpose of paying and reimbursing the 

costs of the Project as set forth in Section 1 hereof, there shall be and there are hereby 

ordered issued the Tax Supported Improvement Bonds of the City in one or more series, 

in the aggregate stated principal amount of not to exceed Twenty-two Million Dollars 

($22,000,000); provided, however, such amount may be increased as necessary to the 

extent the Bonds are sold at a net original issue discount.  

(b)  The Bonds or any portion thereof are hereby authorized to be sold 

pursuant to a negotiated sale with D.A. Davidson & Co., as initial purchaser (the